
/\ . 
///KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

..- ",f' '\'t'r,\ \ 
, \'....,1.. s~·/ \ 

f\;\"'';.'·' l\i\\'i \RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
 
.. \\- 'L ~ ".?F A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE·
 
~\) ~. c\i:Y
 

'''-y/	 July 26, 2010 
(.... ..,·,,?:V\ !.'- ....,.... 

(:.c;0;:..·>"·s\,....../ 
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
 

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
 

A	 Name of Committee: Stand Up For Kansas 

Address: PO Box 780127------------------------------l 
City and Zip Code: Wichita, KS 67278 

This is a (check one): ___ Party Committee x 

B.	 Check only if appropriate: ___ Amended Filing __...:....- Termination Report 

C,	 ~ummary (covering the period from January 1, 2010 through July 22, 2010) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	 $334.75 . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	 $ 2,500.00 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	 $2,834.75 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	 .$ 2,218.88 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	 $615.87 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	 $0.00 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	 $0.00 

D.	 "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

1- 22. -; () 

Date	 Signature of Treasurer V 
.. " ~ 



Schedule A 
Contributions and Other Receipts 

Stand Up For Kansas 

Occupation and 
Industry of 

Check Appropriate Box Amount ($) 
of Cash, 

Date Name and Address of Contributor Individual 
Giving More Cash Check Loan Other 

Check, Loan 
or Other 

Than $150 Receipt 

6/20/2010 
Stand Up For Kansas, Inc., PO Box 
780127, Wichita, KS 67278 

l\Jot applicable x $ 2,500.00 

$ 2,500.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $ 2,500.00 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50.00 or less) $ 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) $ 

Total Contributions when Contributor Not Known $ 

$ 2,500.00 



SCHEDULE C 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Stand Up For Kansas PAC 

Purpose of Expenditure 

Date Name and Address 

Government Ethics Commission, 109 W 
6/1/2010 

9th, Suite 504, Topeka, KS 66612 

1/1/2010 Bank of America, Wichita, KS 

1/29/2010 Bank of America, Wichita, KS 

2/26/2010 Bank of America, Wichita, KS 

3/31/2010 Bank of America, Wichita, KS 

4/30/2010 Bank of America, Wichita, KS 

5/28/2010 Bank of America, Wichita, KS 

6/30/2010 Bank of America, Wichita, KS 

6/2112010 Dillons, 7.707 E Central, Wichita, KS 67206 

FedEx Office, 7701 E Kellogg Dr., Wichita, 
7f712010 KS 67207 

Office Aide, 911 E Orme, Wichita, KS
 
7/8/2010 67211
 

Office Aide, 911 E Orme, Wichita, KS
 
7/17/2010 67211
 

6/20/2010 Jill Quigley for State Rep, 13112 W. 84th
 
Street, Lenexa, KS 66215
 

List candidate name & address 
if independent or in-kind 

expenditure in excess of $300 

Annual Registration Fee 

Bank fee· 

Bank fee 

Bank fee 

Bank fee 

Bank fee 

Bank fee 

Bank fee 

Postage 

Printing Voter Guide· 

Mailing Voter Guide 

Mailing Voter Guide 

Campaign Contribution 

Amount 

$ 240.00 

$ 12.00 

$ 12.00 

$ 12.00 

$ 12.00 

$ 12.00 

$ 12.00 

$ 12.00 

$2.58 

$155.48 

$199.32 

$37.50 

$ 100.00 

6/20/2010 Tom Moxley for State Rep, 1852 S 200 Rd, Campaign Contribution $ 100,00
Council Grove, KS 66846 

6/20/2010 Bob Brookens for State Rep, 201 Meadow Campaign Contribution $ 100,00
Lane, Marion, KS 66861 

6/20/2010 Jo Ann Pottorff for State Rep, 6321 E. 8th, Campaign Contribution $ 100.00 
Wichita, KS 67208 

6/20/2010 Joe McLeland for State Rep, 431 S. Campaign Contribution $ 100.00 
Westfield, Wichita, KS 67209 

6/20/2010 Phil Hermanson for State Rep, 5338 S. Campaign Contribution $ 100.00 
Mosley, Wichita, KS 67216 

$ 1,318.88 

3DF4 
Page 4-ef.il:



SCHEDULE C 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Stand Up For Kansas PAC 

Date 

6/20/2010 

6/20/2010 

6/20/2010 

6/20/2010 

6/20/2010 

7/8/2010 

7/8/2010 

7/9/201 0 

7/9/2010 

Name and Address 

Melvin Neufeld for State Rep, 7405 15 Rd., 
Ingalls, KS 67853 

Don Hineman for State Rep, 116 S. 
Longhorn Rd., Dighton, KS 67839 

John Faber for State Rep, HC 2 Box 130, 
Brewster, KS 67732 

Jim Morrison for State Rep, P.O. Box 366, 
Colby, KS 67701 

Gary Hayzlett for State Rep, P.O. Box 66, 
Lakin, KS 67860 

Caryn Tyson for State Rep, P.O. Box 191, 
Parker, KS 66072 

Jana Goodman for State Rep, 410 S. 
Broadway, Leavenworth, KS 66048 

Randy Garber for State Rep, 1317 Lakeview 
Dr, Sabetha, KS 66534 

Tom Arpke for State Rep, 512 West Iron 
Avenue, Salina, KS 67401 

Purpose of Expenditure 

List candidate name & address 
if independent or in-kind 

expenditure in excess of $300 

Campaign Contribution 

Campaign Contribution 

Campaign Contribution 

Campaign Contribution 

Campaign Contribution 

Campaign Contribution 

Campaign Contribution 

C . C t·b t· 
ampalgn on n u Ion 

Campaign Contribution 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Amount 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

900.00 

Complete-if last page of Schedule C 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $ 2,218.88 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 0.00 

$ 2,218.88 

tr Of 4
Page~ 


