JUL 2 3 2010 SECRETARY OF ST	RECEIPTS AND EXPL OF A POLITICAL OR	ENDITURES REPORT PARTY COMMITTEE	
ARYOF	July 20	6, 2010	
SECRE	FILE WITH SECRE SEE REVERSE SIDE		
A. Name of Committee:	Stand Up For Kansas	•	
Address:	PO Box 780127		
City and Zip Code:	Wichita, KS 67278		
This is a (check one)	Party	Committee X	Political Commi
B. Check <b>only</b> if approp	riate: Amen	ided Filing	Termination Re
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
C. Summary (covering	the period from January 1, 2	010 through July 22, 2010)	
C. Summary (covering 1. Cash on hand at t	and the second	010 through July 22, 2010)	
1. Cash on hand at t	and the second		\$
<ol> <li>Cash on hand at b</li> <li>Total Contribution</li> </ol>	peginning of period		\$ _\$ 2,
<ol> <li>Cash on hand at b</li> <li>Total Contribution</li> <li>Cash available thi</li> </ol>	beginning of period s and Other Receipts (Use Sch	nedule A)	
<ol> <li>Cash on hand at b</li> <li>Total Contribution</li> <li>Cash available thi</li> <li>Total Expenditure</li> </ol>	beginning of period s and Other Receipts (Use Sch s period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	nedule A) se Schedule C)	\$ \$2, \$2, \$2,
<ol> <li>Cash on hand at b</li> <li>Total Contribution</li> <li>Cash available thi</li> <li>Total Expenditures</li> <li>Cash on hand at c</li> <li>In-Kind Contribution</li> </ol>	beginning of period s and Other Receipts (Use Sch s period (Add Lines 1 and 2) s and Other Disbursements (U close of period (Subtract Line 4 ons (Use Schedule B)	nedule A) se Schedule C) from 3) <b>\$0.00</b>	\$ \$2, \$2, \$2,
<ol> <li>Cash on hand at b</li> <li>Total Contribution</li> <li>Cash available thi</li> <li>Total Expenditure</li> <li>Cash on hand at c</li> </ol>	beginning of period s and Other Receipts (Use Sch s period (Add Lines 1 and 2) s and Other Disbursements (U close of period (Subtract Line 4 ons (Use Schedule B)	nedule A) se Schedule C) from 3)	\$ \$ 2, \$2,
<ol> <li>Cash on hand at b</li> <li>Total Contribution</li> <li>Cash available thi</li> <li>Total Expenditures</li> <li>Cash on hand at c</li> <li>In-Kind Contribution</li> <li>Other Transaction</li> </ol> D. "I declare that this report on the best of my keeps	beginning of period s and Other Receipts (Use Sch s period (Add Lines 1 and 2) s and Other Disbursements (U close of period (Subtract Line 4 ons (Use Schedule B)	nedule A) se Schedule C) from 3) \$0.00 \$0.00 chedules and statements, has b ct and complete. I understand t	\$ \$2, \$ \$ \$ een examined by hat the intentional
<ol> <li>Cash on hand at b</li> <li>Total Contribution</li> <li>Cash available thi</li> <li>Total Expenditures</li> <li>Cash on hand at c</li> <li>In-Kind Contribution</li> <li>Other Transaction</li> </ol> D. "I declare that this report on the best of my keeps	peginning of period s and Other Receipts (Use Sch s period (Add Lines 1 and 2) s and Other Disbursements (U close of period (Subtract Line 4 ons (Use Schedule B) is (Use Schedule D)	nedule A) se Schedule C) from 3) \$0.00 \$0.00 chedules and statements, has b ct and complete. I understand t	\$ \$2, \$ \$ \$ een examined by hat the intentional

.

# Schedule A Contributions and Other Receipts

## Stand Up For Kansas

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation and Industry of	Check Appropriate Box				Amount (\$) of Cash,	
Date		Individual Giving More Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	Other	Check, Lo or Other Receipt	oan r
6/20/2010	Stand Up For Kansas, Inc., PO Box 780127, Wichita, KS 67278	Not applicable		х			\$ 2,500.	00
l								
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
								_
	<u> </u>							
	L Subtotal This	Page					\$ 2,500.0	00

### Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$ 2,500.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50.00 or less)	\$ -
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$ -
Total Contributions when Contributor Not Known	\$ . <b>_</b>
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$ 2,500.00

2 0F 4-Page <del>1 of 1</del>

#### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

### Stand Up For Kansas PAC

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure List candidate name & address if independent or in-kind		Amount	
		expenditure in excess of \$300			
6/1/2010	Government Ethics Commission, 109 W 9th, Suite 504, Topeka, KS 66612	Annual Registration Fee		240.00	
1/1/2010	Bank of America, Wichita, KS	Bank fee	\$	12.00	
1/29/2010	Bank of America, Wichita, KS	Bank fee	\$	12.00	
2/26/2010	Bank of America, Wichita, KS	Bank fee	\$	12.00	
3/31/2010	Bank of America, Wichita, KS	Bank fee	\$	12.00	
4/30/2010	Bank of America, Wichita, KS	Bank fee	\$	12.00	
5/28/2010	Bank of America, Wichita, KS	Bank fee	\$	12.00	
6/30/2010	Bank of America, Wichita, KS	Bank fee	\$	12.00	
6/21/2010	Dillons, 7707 E Central, Wichita, KS 67206	Postage		\$2.58	
7/7/2010	FedEx Office, 7701 E Kellogg Dr., Wichita, KS 67207	Printing Voter Guide		<u>\$</u> 155.48	
7/8/ <u>2</u> 010	Office Aide, 911 E Orme, Wichita, KS 67211	Mailing Voter Guide		<u>\$</u> 199.32	
7/17/2010	Office Aide, 911 E Orme, Wichita, KS 67211	Mailing Voter Guide		\$37.50	
6/20/2010	Jill Quigley for State Rep, 13112 W. 84th Street, Lenexa, KS 66215	Campaign Contribution	\$	100.00	
6/20/2010	Tom Moxley for State Rep, 1852 S 200 Rd, Council Grove, KS 66846	Campaign Contribution	\$	100.00	
6/20/2010	Bob Brookens for State Rep, 201 Meadow Lane, Marion, KS 66861	Campaign Contribution	\$	100.00	
6/20/2010	Jo Ann Pottorff for State Rep, 6321 E. 8th, Wichita, KS 67208	Campaign Contribution	\$	100.00	
6/20/2010	Joe McLeland for State Rep, 431 S. Westfield, Wichita, KS 67209	Campaign Contribution	\$	100.00	
6/20/2010	Phil Hermanson for State Rep, 5338 S. Mosley, Wichita, KS 67216	Campaign Contribution	\$	100.00	
and and a second se	Subtotal This Page		\$	1,318.88	

**3 0F 4** Page <del>1 of 2</del>

#### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

## Stand Up For Kansas PAC

		Purpose of Expenditure List candidate name & address if independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300		·	
Date	Name and Address			Amount	
6/20/2010	Melvin Neufeld for State Rep, 7405 15 Rd., Ingalls, KS 67853	Campaign Contribution		100.00	
6/20/2010	Don Hineman for State Rep, 116 S. Longhorn Rd., Dighton, KS 67839	Campaign Contribution	\$	100.00	
6/20/2010	John Faber for State Rep, HC 2 Box 130, Brewster, KS 67732	Campaign Contribution	\$	100.00	
6/20/2010	Jim Morrison for State Rep, P.O. Box 366, Colby, KS 67701	Campaign Contribution	\$	100.00	
6/20/2010	Gary Hayzlett for State Rep, P.O. Box 66, Lakin, KS 67860	Campaign Contribution	\$	100.00	
7/8/2010	Caryn Tyson for State Rep, P.O. Box 191, Parker, KS 66072	Campaign Contribution	\$	100.00	
7/8/2010	Jana Goodman for State Rep, 410 S. Broadway, Leavenworth, KS 66048	Campaign Contribution	\$	100.00	
7/9/2010	Randy Garber for State Rep, 1317 Lakeview Dr, Sabetha, KS 66534	Campaign Contribution	\$	100.00	
7/9/2010	Tom Arpke for State Rep, 512 West Iron Avenue, Salina, KS 67401	Campaign Contribution	\$	100.00	
	Subtotal This Page		\$	900.00	

Complete₋if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$	2,218.88
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	1	0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$	2,218.88

**4 0F 4** Page <del>2 of 2</del>